InstaClear
DIEGO ELITE CELON
Sinuscopes
ENT Ordering Overview Rhinology
Selected Product Portfolio
CELERIS
Imaging Systems &
Data Management

Procedure-Oriented, Safe and Efficient Solutions for ENT Specialists
HF Accessories
Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description Size/Length/Diameter Options Pieces
Disposable Monopolar Electrosurgical Electrodes
WA98510E Electrode, blade 2.75" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98511E Electrode, blade 2.75" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98520E Electrode, blade 2.75" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98521E Electrode, blade 2.75" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98530E Electrode, blade 4" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98531E Electrode, blade 4" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98540E Electrode, blade 4" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98541E Electrode, blade 4" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98550E Electrode, blade 6" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98551E Electrode, blade 6" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98560E Electrode, blade 6" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98561E Electrode, blade 6" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98610E Electrode, needle 2.75" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98611E Electrode, needle 2.75" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98620E Electrode, needle 2.75" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98621E Electrode, needle 2.75" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98630E Electrode, needle 4" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98631E Electrode, needle 4" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98640E Electrode, needle 4" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98641E Electrode, needle 4" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98650E Electrode, needle 6" Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98651E Electrode, needle 6" Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98660E Electrode, needle 6" Coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98661E Electrode, needle 6" Non-coated, extended insulation 10 pcs./box
WA98830E Electrode, ball 2.75", 5 mm Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98840E Electrode, ball 2.75", 5 mm Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98810E Electrode, ball 5.38", 5 mm Coated 10 pcs./box
WA98820E Electrode, ball 5.38", 5 mm Non-coated 10 pcs./box
WA98950E Electrode, loop 10 × 10 mm 10 pcs./box
WA98951E Electrode, loop 15 × 10 mm 10 pcs./box
WA98952E Electrode, loop 20 × 10 mm 10 pcs./box
WA98953E Electrode, loop 20 × 15 mm 10 pcs./box
Disposable Monopolar Suction Coagulators
WA98410C Suction coagulator 8 Fr Hand switch 15 pcs./box
WA98420C Suction coagulator 10 Fr Hand switch 15 pcs./box
WA98430C Suction coagulator 12 Fr Hand switch 15 pcs./box
WA98411C Suction coagulator 8 Fr Foot control 15 pcs./box
WA98421C Suction coagulator 10 Fr Foot control 15 pcs./box
WA98431C Suction coagulator 12 Fr Foot control 15 pcs./box
CELON System
Procedure-Oriented, Safe and Efficient Solutions for ENT Specialists
HF Accessories
Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description Size/Length/Diameter Options Pieces
Disposable Monopolar Electrosurgical Pencils
WA98210B Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Push button with coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98211B Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Push button with non-coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98220B Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Push button with coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98221B Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Push button with non-coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98230B Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Push button with coated high insulation blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98231B Electrosurgical pencil 4.5 m cable Push button with coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98210R Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Rocker switch with coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98211R Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Rocker switch with non-coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98220R Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Rocker switch with coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98221R Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Rocker switch with non-coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98230R Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Rocker switch with coated high insulation blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98231R Electrosurgical pencil 4.5 m cable Rocker switch with coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98210F Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Foot control with coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98211F Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Foot control with non-coated blade 50 pcs./box
WA98220F Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Foot control with coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
WA98221F Electrosurgical pencil 3 m cable Foot control with non-coated blade, holster 30 pcs./box
Disposable Smoke Evacuation
WA98192S OR-VAC monopolar electrosurgical pencil adapter 22 mm 20 pcs./box
Disposable Neutral Electrodes
WA99512C Neutral electrode, for newborns With cable 15 pcs./box
WA99513A Neutral electrode, for children Without cable 100 pcs./box
WA99513C Neutral electrode, for children With cable 15 pcs./box

WB990038 Bipolar forceps angled 180 mm 1 pc./box
DIEGO ELITE Multidebrider
Ordering Information — Blades and Burrs
Order Number Product Description  Diameter Shape Tip Unit
EGSB4000SA Shaver blade, type A 4 mm Straight Standard 5 pcs./box
Sinus Application Blades, Straight
82
34
Standard
For advanced resection of soft tissue.
50
84
For standard soft-tissue removal.
Order Number Product Description Diameter Shape Tip Unit
EGSB2900SC Shaver blade 2.9 mm Straight Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4000SS Shaver blade 4 mm Straight Serrated 5 pcs./box
82
33
Bipolar
For resection of soft tissue and bipolar hemostasis.
Order Number Product Description  Diameter Shape Tip Unit
EGBB4000SC Bipolar blade 4 mm Straight Serrated 5 pcs./box
Order Number Product Description  Diameter Shape Tip Unit
EGMB4000SC Monopolar blade 4 mm Straight Serrated 5 pcs./box
71
48
Monopolar
For resection of soft tissue and monopolar hemostasis.
DIEGO ELITE Multidebrider
Ordering Information — Blades and Burrs
Order Number Product Description Diameter Angulation Tip Unit
EGSB4015SC Shaver blade 4 mm 15° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB2940SC Shaver blade 2.9 mm 40° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4040SC Shaver blade 4 mm 40° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4040RC Shaver blade, rotatable window 4 mm 40° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4060SC Shaver blade 4 mm 60° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4060RC Shaver blade, rotatable window 4 mm 60° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB2975SC Shaver blade 2.9 mm 75° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4075RC Shaver blade 2.9 mm 75° Serrated 5 pcs./box
EGSB4090RC Shaver blade, rotatable window 4 mm 90° Serrated 5 pcs./box
Sinus Application Blades, Curved
50
84
Standard
For standard soft-tissue removal in the different nasal cavities.
82
33
Bipolar
For standard soft-tissue removal and bipolar hemostasis.
Order Number Product Description Diameter Angulation Tip Unit
EGBB4040SC Bipolar blade 4 mm 40° Serrated 5 pcs./box
DIEGO ELITE Multidebrider
Ordering Information — Blades and Burrs
Order Number Product Description Diameter Angulation Tip Unit
EGSB2000SA Turbinate shaver blade 2 mm Straight SMR 5 pcs./box
Turbinate Application Blades
50
95
Standard
2 mm turbinate blades for advanced submucosal resection.
Order Number Product Description Diameter Angulation Unit
EGBUR3015DB Diamond bullet burr 3 mm 15° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR3070DB Diamond bullet burr 3 mm 70° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR4015DT Diamond taper burr 4 mm 15° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR4070DT Diamond taper burr 4 mm 70° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR4515BB Diamond ball burr 4.5 mm 15° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR4215FB Fluted barrel burr 4.2 mm 15° 5 pcs./box
EGBUR4260FB Fluted barrel burr 4.2 mm 60° 5 pcs./box
Order Number Product Description Diameter Angulation Tip Unit
EGBB2000SA Turbinate bipolar blade, type A 2 mm Straight SMR Straight82
37
2 mm turbinate blades for advanced submucosal resection and bipolar hemostasis.

35
7
Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description Specifications
CELERIS portfolio
EGDSD4000SA Celeris Disposable Debrider. 4mm standard 4mm straight standard blade
EGDSD40MMSC Celeris Disposable Debrider. 4mm malleable 4mm straight standard blade, Malleable up to 60°
EGDSD4000BA Celeris Disposable Debrider. 4mm bipolar
4mm straight blade with Bipolar energy (must be connected to a compatible
bipolar electro surgical generator to activate bipolar energy)
EGDSD4000BA Celeris Disposable Debrider. 2mm bipolar
2mm straight blade with Bipolar energy for Turbinate SMR (must be connected
to a compatible bipolar electro surgical generator to activate bipolar energy)
EGDSDPP100 Celeris Reusable Power Pack Power Pack for operating and controlling the disposable debrider
CELERIS optional accessories
EGLCFP100 Foot pedal Foot switch for foot activation
WA90001A CELON ELITE ESG 200 & double pedal foot switch
Radio frequency based power control unit for RFITT and standard electro
surgical procedures. Controls CELERIS bipolar blades
K10026145 KV-6 Suction Pump UK-ROW Suction system for endoscopic aspiration and for non endoscopy applications
K10026146 KV-6 suction pump EU
K10026128 Reusable Jars 0.25 litres (1pcs/box)
K10026127 Reusable lids for 0.25 reusable jars (1pcs/box)
K10026310
Suction tube 7mm x 12 mm connectors, 60cm
(from Jars to generator) (1pcs)
K10037470 Patient connecting tube, 2m (15pcs/box)
VISERA ELITE III
The New Endoscopic Visualization Platform for ENT
VISERA ELITE III System
Visera Elite III allows you to discover 4K and 3D imaging and well proven Narrow

61
62
Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description Specifications/features
VISERA ELITE III portfolio
E0497746 LMD-XH320ST 32” LCD Monitor 4K Resolution, 2D & 3D Compatibility, A.I.M.E (Advanced Image Multiple
Enhancer), 12G SDI, inputE0497747 LMD-XH550ST 55” LCD Monitor
N608160 OEV321UH 4K Monitor Enables full 4k image quality and excellent color reproduction
E0421076 LMD-X27MD 27” LCD Sony Monitor 4K Resolution
N6158050 OTV-S700 Video Processor
4K and NBI, 3D can easily be added via software upgrades, HDR,
12G SDI output
N6157950 CLL-S700 LED Light Source Automatic brightness control, HDR support, LED lamp
N6154750 CH-S700 XZ EA 4K Camera Head
Autoclave compatibility, Continuous Auto Focus (CAF) & Extended Depth
of Field (EDOF) Ergonomic
N6189550 IR Software Upgrade Activation USB Memory Key Simply update as upgrade and innovation become available
12
61
43
12
59
16
12
51
73
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
15
95
2
Ordering Information
Order Number Product Description Specifications
OTV S200 Video System Center
N5426850 OTV-S200 Video System 2D processor and light source
N5766550 Full HD Camera Head Autoclavable Excellent image quality and color reproduction, autoclavable
E0421076 Sony LMD-X270MD 27” 4K LCD Monitor Enables full HD upscaling for outstanding image quality
E0421077 NDS Radiance Ultra 27” HD Monitor Full HD monitor
VISERA ELITE II
A Unique World of Observation Possibilities
VISERA ELITE II System